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No. 191, 8.] [Published May. 2, 1945,

CHAPTER 82.

AN ACT to repeal and reereate 201.03 (7) of the statutes, Te-
lating to guorum at poliethldei‘s’ meétings of mutual insur-
ance compantes,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale qnd
assembly, do enact as follows:

201.08 (7) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:

201.08 (7) Ten members present in person shall constituie a
quorum &t any policyholders’ meeting unless a4 greater nhumber
is required by the articles or by-laws. This subseetion shall be
applicable from and after its effective date to all mutual insur-
aitce companies organized under the laws of this state except town
mutnal insuranee companies.

Approved April 30, 1945.7

!

No. 66, A.] [Published May 2, 1945,
CHAPTER 83.

AN ACT to amend 20,08 (7) {(f) of the statutes, relating to the
 authorization of the board of managers of the Grand Army

Home to use present -appropriation for purchase of other

land, and making an appropriation.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and

assembly, do enact as follows: -

20.03 (7) (£) of the statutes is amended to 1ead

20.03 (7) (f) Annnally, beginning July 1, 1943, for a
period of 10 years, all monies received by the state from the
federal government as aid for veterans of any war or military
expedition of the United States who have been admitted to and
are cared for at the Grand Army Home for Veterans as a non-
lapsible appropriation, to be used by the hoard of managers of the
Grand Army Home for Veterans exclusively for the efection of
a modern building or buildings or adequate housing faeilities,
inclusive of such other land as may be necessary therefor, and
equipment at said home to replace the present inadequate and
dangerons housing accommodations.

Approved April 30, 1945,



